### Linda Denny

PO Box 877036 Wasilla, AK 99687 907.745.9922 907spurs@gmail.com

12th March 2018

#### Sarah Oates

Program Coordinator, SOA DCCEC Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 550 West 7th Ave, Ste 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 907.269.0350 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

Dear Ms. Oates.

This letter is to request reinstatement and renewal of liquor license #1334 as well as updating our mailing address to the above. I believe I have good cause for reinstatement due to the following: My office manager never received a renewal form, and in December printed out the New License Application, completed, and mailed in anticipation of the new year. (We were unable to find any other renewal type forms and assumed this was the only one.) I have a notarized copy of the signed application dated the 20th of December when the packet was mailed along with the 2700.00 fee in check form. Please see the attached copies. It is my understanding that it was not received in your office, now with further investigation I see that the check has never cleared through my financial institution. I was unaware until March 7th when I received the letter dated February 12th, that it was not complete/received on your end. I do apologize, when I spoke with Maxine in 2016 I had given her an updated address and thought that was taken care of prior to now. All the catering permits we've turned in have had the po box as well. I have also attached the proper renewal application, signed with an updated notary, and the credit card form for immediate processing. Thank you so very much for your time and consideration and I will see to it that this is not a problem again.

Sincerely,

Suda M Denny Linda Denny



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol licensing@alaska.gov

Phone: 907.269.0350

Page 1 of 5

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

# Form AB-17: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### What is this form?

License #1334 DBA Spurs Bar and Grill

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing liquor license that will expire on December 31, 2017. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)'s main office, along with all other required documents and fees, before any renewal license application will be considered

#### Section 1 - Establishment and Contact Information Enter information for the business seeking to have its license renewed. If any populated information is incorrect, please contact AMCO. Spurs Bar and Grill, LLC License #: 1334 License Type: Beverage Dispensary Statute: AS 04.11.090 **Doing Business As:** Spurs Bar and Grill **Premises Address:** 8000 E. Palmer-Wasilla Highway Local Governing Body: Matanuska-Susitna Borough **Community Council:** Gateway Mailing Address: 90 BOX 877036 City: wasilla State: AK. ZIP: Enter information for the individual who will be designated as the primary point of contact regarding this application. This individual must be a licensee who is required to be listed in and authorized to sign this application. **Point of Contact: Contact Phone: Business Phone:** 907-745-9922 **Contact Email:** 907 spurso gmail.com Seasonal License? If "Yes", write your six-month operating period: [Form AB-17] (rev 10/16/2017)

RECEIVED

MAR 14 2018

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol licensing@alaska.gov

alcohol licensing@alaska gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

# Form AB-17: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

	Section 2 -	Authorization			
Communication with AMCO staff:				Yes	No
Does any person <u>other than</u> a licen staff?	see named in this application h	ave authority to discu	iss this license with AMCO		
If "Yes", disclose the name of the	e individual and the reason fo	r this authorization:			
John Denny	Manager				
Section	on 3 - Solo Propriet	or Ourse-ti-			
This section must be completed to	on 3 – Sole Propriet	or Ownership	Information		
This section must be completed by f more space is needed, please att	any sole proprietorship who is	applying for license	renewal. Entities should skip	p to Section	n 4.
The following information must be	completed for each licensee and	equired information			
	- Cuert needs ce and	a each anniate (spous	e).		
This individual is an: applica	nt affiliate				
Name:					
Mailing Address:					
City:		State:	ZIP:		
Email:					
Contact Phone:					-
This individual is an: applican	t affiliate				
Name:			302000		
Mailing Address:				Latin	
City:		State:	ZIP:		
Email:					
Contact Phone:					

Page 3 of 5

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE STATE OF ALASKA



Alacka CRDI Entity #.

[Form AR.17] (row 10/16/2017)

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

### Form AB-17: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### Section 4 - Entity Ownership Information

This subsection must be completed by any licensee that is a corporation or LLC. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities.

Partnerships may skip to the second half of this page. Sole proprietorships should skip to Section 5.

Land Co. L Entity W.	10030126				
You must ensure that you	are able to certify the following stat	ement before si	igning your initials in the bo	эк to the right:	Initials
I certify that this entity is in are also currently and accur	good standing with CBPL and that a rately listed with CBPL.	all current entity	officials and stakeholders	(listed below)	D
<ul> <li>If the applicant is a corp the stock in the corpora</li> <li>If the applicant is a limit ownership interest of 1</li> <li>If the applicant is a part</li> </ul>	mpleted by any community or entity applying for renewal. If more space poration, the following information station, and for each president, vice-picted liability organization, the following or more, and for each manager, thership, including a limited partner for more, and for each general parts.	is needed, plea must be comple- resident, secreto- ing information ship, the following	ise attach additional compl ted for each stockholder wh ary, and managing officer must be completed for eac	eted copies of t ho owns 10% or h member with	this page. more of an
Entity Official Name:	Linda mas	Denny			
Title(s):	monsey that	Phone:	907 306 4013	% Owned:	100
Mailing Address:	P.O. Bux 877036				F
City:	Wasila	State:	AK	ZIP:	1687
Entity Official Name:					
Title(s):	AL SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	Phone:		% Owned:	
Mailing Address:	ACCOMPANY OF NEXT AND A STATE OF THE STATE O				
City:		State:		ZIP:	
Entity Official Name:					
Title(s):		Phone:	Managaria .	% Owned:	
Mailing Address:					
City:		State:	RECI	ZIP: ED	



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco Phone: 907-269-0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

## Form AB-17: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Section 5 – License Operation		
Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated:	2016	2017
The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year, for 8 or more hours each day.	X	$\square$
The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year, for 8 or more hours each day		
The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 30 days each year, 8 hours each day. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessary documentation must be provided with this application.		
The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 30 days each year, 8 hours each day, during one or both of the calendar years.  If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the minimum requirement.		
Section 6 – Violations and Convictions		
Applicant violations and convictions in calendar years 2016 and 2017:	Yes	No
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been issued to this licensee in the calendar years 2016 or 2017?		$\boxtimes$
Has any person or entity named in this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2016 or 2017?		区
If "Yes" to either of the previous two questions, attach a separate page to this application listing all NOVs and/or co	nviction	15.
Section 7 – Alcohol Server Education		
This section must be completed only by the holder of a <u>beverage dispensary, club, or pub</u> license or <u>conditional cont</u> The holders of all other license types should skip to Section 8.	ractor'	s permit.
Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement:		Initials
certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a pa have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of the course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as required under AS 04.21.025 and		B

MAR 1 4 2018

ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

3 AAC 304.465.



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

alcohol licensing@alaska gov https://www.commerce\_alaska.gov/web/amco Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

# Form AB-17: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

### Section 8 - Certifications

I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application.  I certify that in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect (proposed interest).	Read each line bel	low, and then sign you	ur initials in the box to th	e right of each stater	ment:	Initia
I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises, and I have not changed the business name or the ownership (including officers, managers, general partners, or stakeholders) from what is currently on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.  I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.  As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete Lagree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application and understand that failure do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned to me as incomplete.  Notary Public, Stale of Alaska  My commission expires Blashout  Signature of licensee  Notary Public, Stale of Alaska  My commission expires Blashout  My commission expir						
Stakeholders) from what is currently on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.  I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.  As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete. Lagree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application and understand that failure do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned to me as incomplete.  Signature of licensee  Notary Public, state of Alagska Commission * 1402275 Subscription* * 1	I certify that in accin the licensed bus	ordance with AS 04.11 iness.	.450, no one other than	the licensee(s) has a c	lirect or indirect fina	ncial interest
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete. Lagree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this application and understand that failure do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this application being returned to me as incomplete.  Signature of licensee  Notary Public in and for the State of  Notary Public, State of Alasko Commission # 1 402275 Subscrib Britishland Supplement whis ABOOLO License Fee: \$ 2500.00 Application Fee: \$ 200.00 TOTAL: \$ 2700.00  Late Fee of \$500.00 — if received or postmarked after 01/02/2018: \$ 200.00	and that hot cha	iged the business nam	ne or the ownership (inch	uding officers manage	ea of the licensed pr ers, general partner	emises,
Printed name of licensee  MELISSA LUCE Notary Public, State of Alaska Commission expires Block My commission expires Block Commission # 1 402275 Subscrib Printed name of Source Fee: \$ 2500.00  Application Fee: \$ 2500.00  Application Fee: \$ 200.00  TOTAL: \$ 2700.00  Late Fee of \$500.00 – if received or postmarked after 01/02/2018: \$ 200.00	I certify on behalf of any other form pro	of myself or of the orgovided by AMCO is gro	anized entity that I under unds for rejection or den	stand that providing a ial of this application	a false statement on or revocation of any	this form or license issued.
Late Fee of \$500.00 – if received or postmarked after 01/02/2018:	provide all informa do so by any deadli Signature of license	tion required by the A ine given to me by AM	MELISSA LUCE orange Public, State of Commission # 1402	Signature Public in and for Marko	ents, is true, correct, this application and urned to me as inco gnature of Notary Po the State of	and complete Lagree to understand that failure to mplete.
Late Fee of \$500.00 – if received or postmarked after 01/02/2018:	License Fee:	\$ 2500.00	Application Fee:	\$ 200.00	TOTAL:	\$ 2700.00
Professional and Control and C	Late Fee of \$50	0.00 - if received or		/02/2018:		
		CHARLES IN COLUMN TO THE OWNER, T				

**GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):** 



3200.00